i<t CONCORDIA

St John's Campus (ELC - Year 6)

Year Level Reception Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Years 4-5 Year6
Tuition Fee $7,170 $7,170 $7,170 $7,170 $7,170 $7,170
Composite Fee $500 $550 $550 $750 $850 $1,700
IT Levy $400 $400 $400 $400 $400 $400
Building Fund Contribution $300 $300 $300 $300 $300 $300
Total Compulsory Fees (per year) $8,370 $8,420 $8,420 $8,620 $8,720 $9,570

Concordia Campus (Years 7—12)

Year Level Year 7* Years 8-9 Years10-12
Tuition Fee §13,150 §15,300 §15,300
Composite Fee $1,550 $1,550 $1,600

IT Levy §750 §750 $750
Building Fund Contribution* $300 $300 $300
Total Compulsory Fees (per year) $15,750 $17,900 $17,950
Application and Enrolment Building Fund Contribution®

A $75 non-refundable application fee ($100 for multiple

S o The Building Fund Contribution is a compulsory fee of
siblings) is payable on application to the College.

$300 per student, up to a maximum of $600 per family.

Anon-refundable enrolment deposit of: This contribution assists in the maintenance of College
*$500 Enrolment Deposit for ELC to Year 6 buildings and facilities.
*$1,200 Enrolment Deposit for Year 7 to Year 12

This enrolment deposit is applied to the first term tuition Payment of Fees

fees, Reception to Year 12 Fees may be paid by the following methods:

1. Annually in advance, by 30 November of the preceding

Family Concessions year, with a 4% discount on tuition fees.

Asibling concession on tuition fees applies for students 2. Fourinstalments, by 30 November of the preceding year,
attending Concordia Campus and/or St John’s Campus 28 February, 31 May and 31 August.

(excluding ELC) at the same time. 3. Byarranged monthly direct debit/credit card instalments.

2nd child in family 10% off tuition fee Payment is due by the end of the month in which accounts
3rd child in family 20% off tuition fee are rendered. Payment options can be found on the base of
your Statement. It is not College Policy to carry fees forward
into the next billing year. Hence, fees under agreed payment
plans with the College must be finalised by the end of

This fee covers most curriculum requirements including October each year.

use of textbooks, school magazine, project materials,
co-curricular activities, cost of year level camps and most

Composite Fee

The Concordia College Board reserves the right to terminate
the schooling of a student whose fees are in arrears. The

redrsions. College also reserves the right to charge a late payment fee
and the cost of recovery fees on overdue accounts.

IT Levy Family accounts will not be split and will be billed as per the

This fee includes the provision of a fully-serviced device, enrolment form. Where this represents a separated family,

software and campus web access for the school year. the College expects the enrolling parents/caregivers to

arrange payment plans between themselves ensuring all
fees are up to date.

Continued over

Concordia College

Fee Schedule 2024 -swiettochange

“Until 2023, our Year 7 tuition fe n charged as if s are learning at our Primary School campus. Following a c w, the Year 7 tuition fee
structure will increase to reflec ing and facil ur Middle School. The alignment will occur in equal incremen e years commencingin 2023.




All school account payments must be up to date or an
approved payment plan in place and maintained before
a student is permitted to attend any non-curriculum trips
or excursions for which a charge is levied.

When a student is to be withdrawn from the school,
parents are required to give the Principal one school
term’s notice, in writing, before the withdrawal date,
otherwise parents will be liable for an additional
term’s fees, in lieu of notice.

Concordia Parents and Friends Membership

Included on the first term account is an annual charge of
540 per family for membership of the Concordia Parents
and Friends. This contribution enables the group to support
community engagement and projects.

Early Learning Centre (ELC)
Cost per Student per day

ELC term program 7.30am - 6.00pm $140 per day

Optional care during term breaks
7.30am - 6.00pm $140 per day

+ TheELCisan approved Long Day Care Provider. Eligible
families may access the Child Care Subsidy for ELC fees.

+ The ELCis open for 48 weeks a year, however attendance
during term breaks is optional.

+ Bookings and accounts are managed through the online
management system Fully Booked.

+ Feesare paid fortnightly by direct debit through Ezidebit.

Term Breaks
+ Bookings can be made up until 6 pm on the day before
care is required.

+ Cancellations can be made until 6pm on the day before
careis required. Bookings cancelled after 6pm the day
before care is required will incur the full fee.

+ Late fee of $1 per minute for the first 10 minutes and
$5 per minute thereafter will apply after 6pm.

Fee Schedule 2024 -swiettochange

Old Concordians Association Membership Fee

A once off fee of $250 per student for membership to the
Old Concordians Association (OCA) will be invoiced on the
first fee account (Reception to Year 12). This membership
fee provides a lifetime membership to OCA upon leaving the
College at any year level.

School Bus (if applicable)

This fee is applicable to students travelling on College buses.

Term pass $300
Multitrip ticket (20 trips) ~ $90
Single trip ticket $5

The Adelaide Hills bus service is operated by SouthLink and
metrocards are used for this service.

Out Of School Hours Care (OSHC)

Cost per Student per session

Before School Care 7.30 - 8.30am  $15 permanent and
$17 casual booking

After School Care to 6.00pm $30 permanent and

$32 casual booking

Vacation Care 7.30am - 6.00pm S80 per day

Eligible families will receive Child care Subsidy.

Concordia OSHC use a Child Care Management System called
Fully Booked to manage our bookings/accounts. This is a
completely online system which gives parents the ability to
easily manage all Before and After School, and Vacation Care
bookings. Fully Booked in turn uses a simple debit system
called Ezidebit to take payments.

+ Apermanent booking is considered as any booking made
7 days, or more, prior to the required day of booking (ie. An
ASC booking required for Tuesday would need to be made
by close of business on the preceding Monday).

+ Acasual booking, therefore, is considered as any booking
made less than 7 days prior to day of the required booking.

+ Cancellations for Before or After School Care bookings
should be made by close of business the previous day, to
avoid being charged full session fees.

+ Cancellations for Vacation Care bookings should be made
by close of business three days prior, to avoid being
charged full session fees.

+ Late fee of $1 per minute for the first 10 minutes and S5 per
minute thereafter will apply after 6pm.

+ Enrolment Fee of $30 per child upon their enrolment into
OSHC. This fee will cover the child for their entire primary
school life.
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